classes of limited liability company membership interests referred to herein as “Common Interests” and “Preferred 
Interests.”  The Common Interests and the Preferred Interests are issued in unit increments (each a “Unit” and in the 
plural, the “Units”).  There is initially authorized fifteen million five hundred thousand (15,500,000) Units of Common 
Interests (the “Common Units”) and four million six hundred thousand (4,600,000) Units of Preferred Interests (the 
“Preferred Units”) which are designated as Series A Preferred Interests, or the “Series A Preferred Units.”   

Issued Interests 

The Company has issued the following outstanding securities: 

Type of security Amount

[...]

classes of interests referred to herein as “Common Interests” and “Preferred Interests.”  The Common 
Interests and the Preferred Interests shall be issued in unit increments (each a “Unit” and collectively, the 
“Units”).  There shall be initially authorized fifteen million five hundred thousand (15,500,000) Units of 
Common Interests (the “Common Units”) and four million six hundred thousand (4,600,000) Units of 
Preferred Interests (the “Preferred Units”) which shall be designated as Series A Preferred Interests, or the 
“Series A Preferred Units.”  As of the date of and effective upon the signing of this Agreement, 9,334,889 
Common Units have been issued and are outstanding and 2,655,240 Series A Preferred Units have been 
issued and are outstanding.  The Company has reserved four million six hundred thousand (4,600,000) 
Common Units for issuance upon conversion of the Series A Preferred Units and an additional one million 
five hundred thirty thousand two hundred thirty-four (1,530,234) Common Units for issuance under the 
Company’s to-be-adopted equity incentive plan.  The Board is authorized to designate that the Preferred 
Units be divided into and issued from time to time in one or more series as may be fixed and determined 
by the Board as provided in Section 5.3.